

RESALE/CONSIGNMENT SHOPPING Saturday, April 13, 2019

\$59 Per Person

Join us as we travel to four or five resale/consignment shops throughout the greater Indianapolis area! Perfect time to shop for great deals on new arrivals. Trip includes transportation, boxed lunch, shopping bags, and store discounts.

Friends, family, co-workers.....time for a "day away"!!!

Trip departs from Meijer, 6309 Lima Road, Fort Wayne, IN and Wal Mart, US 27 South, Decatur, IN.

Driver gratuity not included.













Memories in Motion. Inc.

"Cruises and Escorted Group Tours"

Steve and Sheila Magsamen, Tour Managers 9733 Red Twig Place, Fort Wayne, IN 46804-5962 260-432-8488

E-Mail: memoriesinmotiontravel@gmail.com www.memoriesinmotion.net

Client(s) hereby acknowledges that as a condition of participation on such trip, the client assumes and incurs such risk of bodily injury and/or property damage, and hereby agrees to release from liability, indemnify and hold harmless MEMORIES IN MOTION, INC. its shareholders, directors, officers, employees and/or agent for any such bodily injury or personal property damage which may arise from or be related to such participation on said trip, save for reasonable foreseeable injury or damage proximately caused by the negligent acts or omissions of MEMORIES IN MOTION, INC., its principals, employees or agents.

Resale/Consignment Shopping April 13, 2019, \$59

Payment due at time of booking.

Trip Departs From:

Meijer, 6309 Lima Road, Fort Wayne, IN and Wal Mart, US Hwy. 27 S., Decatur, IN

Tour is sponsored by Memories in Motion, Inc. and will be escorted by Steve and Sheila Magsamen. Memories in Motion, Inc. and Steve and Sheila Magsamen act only as agents for the tour members in arranging accommodations, transportation, sightseeing, admissions, restaurants, etc. and are not responsible for any loss or damage of personal property or for injuries or expenses incurred or claimed by tour members. Memories in Motion reserves the right to make changes in the tour for comfort and well-being of passengers; decline or accept any person as a tour member at any time, cancel the tour should it become necessary, refunding all trip monies, thus releasing them from further obligation.

Payment: Check or Money Order Payable to Memories in Motion, Inc. 9733 Red Twig Place, Fort Wayne, IN 46804

<u>Cancellations</u>: Cancellations made prior to March 13, 2019, will receive a full refund less a 10% handling fee. Refunds after March 13, 2019, will only be made if your seat can be filled less a 10% handling fee. All efforts will be made to find a replacement for you from the waiting list to help ensure you receive a refund.

Gratuities: Gratuities for bus driver are not included.

For Further Information Contact:
Sheila Magsamen, 260-432-8488 or memoriesinmotiontravel@gmail.com

PASSENGER 1

PASSENGER 2

Name		Name	
Address		Address	
Phone: HomeCell		Phone: HomeCell	
E-Mail		E-Mail	
Emergency Contact		Emergency Contact	
Emergency Contact Phone Number(s)		Emergency Contact Phone Number(s)	
Food Allergies or Special Dietary Needs		Food Allergies or Special Dietary Needs	
Pick Up Location: Fort Wayne OR Decatur		Pick Up Location: Fort Wayne OR Decatur	
Signature	Date	Signature	Date

Memories in Motion, Inc. acts only as an agent for the various independent suppliers that provide hotel accommodations, transportation, sightseeing, activities, or other services connected with this tour. Such services are subject to terms and conditions of those suppliers. Memories in Motion, Inc. and their respective employees, agents, representatives, and assigns accept no liability whatsoever for any injury, damage, loss, accident, delay, or any other incident which may be caused by the negligence, defect, default of any company or person in performing these services. Responsibility is not accepted for losses, injury, damages or expenses of any kind due to sickness, weather, strikes, hostilities, wars, terrorist acts, acts of nature, local laws or other such causes. All services and accommodations are subject to the laws and regulations of the country in which they are provided. Memories in Motion is not responsible for any baggage or personal effects of any individual participating in the tours/trips arranged by Memories in Motion. Individual travelers are responsible for purchasing a travel insurance policy, if desired, that will cover some of the expenses associated with the loss of luggage or personal effects. Memories in Motion, Inc. reserves the right to make changes in the tour for comfort and well-being of passengers; decline or accept any person as a tour member at any time, cancel the tour should it become necessary, refunding all trip monies, thus releasing them from further obligation.